

**Town of Watertown, Connecticut**  
**Bid Opening Date -March 16, 2021**  
**Middlebury Road Drainage**

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	UnitCost	Est.Qua	CompTot
<b>Stonybrook Construction</b>	1	15" ADS	\$90.00	44	\$3,960.00
<b>Watertown, CT</b>	2	18" ADS	\$65.00	523	\$33,995.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	\$30.00	532	\$15,960.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	\$150.00	130	\$19,500.00
	5	24" ADS	\$80.00	367	\$29,360.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	\$2,400.00	7	\$16,800.00
	7	Connect to Existing Manhole/Structure	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00
	8	Pipe Tie-In	\$300.00	2	\$600.00
	9	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	\$60.00	30	\$1,800.00
	10	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$6,000.00	1	\$6,000.00
	11	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	\$10.00	200	\$2,000.00
	12	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	\$10.00	200	\$2,000.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$134,975.00</b>

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	UnitCost	Est.Qua	CompTot
<b>Connecticut Sealcoating</b>	1	15" ADS	\$65.00	44	\$2,860.00
<b>Bethlehem, CT</b>	2	18" ADS	\$58.50	523	\$30,595.50
	3	Processed Gravel Base	\$35.00	532	\$18,620.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	\$127.00	130	\$16,510.00
	5	24" ADS	\$67.25	367	\$24,680.75
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	\$3,450.00	7	\$24,150.00
	7	Connect to Existing Manhole/Structure	\$750.00	2	\$1,500.00
	8	Pipe Tie-In	\$750.00	2	\$1,500.00
	9	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	\$36.00	30	\$1,080.00
	10	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$9,100.00	1	\$9,100.00
	11	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	\$6.00	200	\$1,200.00
	12	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	\$7.00	200	\$1,400.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$133,196.25</b>

Vendor Name					
<b>R.R. Hiltbrand</b>	Item#	Description	UnitCost	Est.Qua	CompTot
<b>Bristol, CT</b>	1	15" ADS	\$80.00	44	\$3,520.00
	2	18" ADS	\$68.00	523	\$35,564.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	\$18.00	532	\$9,576.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	\$260.00	130	\$33,800.00
	5	24" ADS	\$70.00	367	\$25,690.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	\$2,200.00	7	\$15,400.00
	7	Connect to Existing Manhole/Structure	\$800.00	2	\$1,600.00
	8	Pipe Tie-In	\$400.00	2	\$800.00
	9	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	\$60.00	30	\$1,800.00
	10	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$5,800.00	1	\$5,800.00
	11	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	\$9.00	200	\$1,800.00
	12	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	\$35.00	200	\$7,000.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$142,350.00</b>

Vendor Name					
<b>W.W. Manchester</b>	Item#	Description	UnitCost	Est.Qua	CompTot
<b>Construction</b>	1	15" ADS	\$98.00	44	\$4,312.00
<b>Bristol, CT</b>	2	18" ADS	\$61.00	523	\$31,903.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	\$39.00	532	\$20,748.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	\$165.00	130	\$21,450.00
	5	24" ADS	\$77.00	367	\$28,259.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	\$3,100.00	7	\$21,700.00
	7	Connect to Existing Manhole/Structure	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
	8	Pipe Tie-In	\$400.00	2	\$800.00
	9	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	\$70.00	30	\$2,100.00
	10	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
	11	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	\$8.00	200	\$1,600.00
	12	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	\$12.00	200	\$2,400.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$144,272.00</b>

Vendor Name					
Complete Services	Item#	Description	UnitCost	Est. Qua	CompTot
Oakville, CT	1	15" ADS	\$45.00	44	\$1,980.00
	2	18" ADS	\$50.00	523	\$26,150.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	\$35.00	532	\$18,620.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	\$175.00	130	\$22,750.00
	5	24" ADS	\$75.00	367	\$27,525.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	\$4,000.00	7	\$28,000.00
	7	Connect to Existing Manhole/Structure	\$3,100.00	2	\$6,200.00
	8	Pipe Tie-In	\$3,200.00	2	\$6,400.00
	9	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	\$400.00	30	\$12,000.00
	10	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
	11	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	\$10.00	200	\$2,000.00
	12	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	\$16.00	200	\$3,200.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$154,825.00</b>

Vendor Name					
Cariati Developers Inc.	Item#	Description	UnitCost	Est. Qua	CompTot
Meriden, CT	1	15" ADS	\$74.00	44	\$3,256.00
	2	18" ADS	\$81.00	523	\$42,363.00
	3	Processed Gravel Base	\$29.00	532	\$15,428.00
	4	Bituminous Concrete - Class 2	\$150.00	130	\$19,500.00
	5	24" ADS	\$86.00	367	\$31,562.00
	6	Type "C" Catch Basin	\$4,800.00	7	\$33,600.00
	7	Connect to Existing Manhole/Structure	\$2,000.00	2	\$4,000.00
	8	Pipe Tie-In	\$900.00	2	\$1,800.00
	9	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	\$45.50	30	\$1,365.00
	10	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
	11	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curb (BCLC)	\$24.00	200	\$4,800.00
	12	Topsoil & Turf Establishment	\$30.00	200	\$6,000.00
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$175,674.00</b>